·
· ·
· ·
Capacity(25℃)
20 hours rate
10 hours rate
1 hour rate
27 mins rate
7 mins rate
80.0Ah
69.0Ah
52.3Ah
37.3Ah
25.5Ah
Capacity affected
by Temperature
40℃(104℉)
25℃(77℉)
0℃(32℉)
102%
100%
85%
Internal resistance
25℃(77℉)
Fully charged battery
5.6mΩ
Constant-
voltage
charge
Cycle 14.5~14.8V
Float 13.6~13.8V
NM12-80D-F11 (12V 80Ah)
Normal Voltage
Normal Capacity(10HR)
12 V
80 Ah
Dimensions
Length
Width
Height
Total Height
258±2 mm
168±2 mm
210±2 mm
214±2 mm
Weight 23.5±0.25 Kg The image shown here is indicative only.